
 

 

2025-2026 Countryside High School Coaches’ Contact Information 

 

 

Fall Sports Contact Name Contact Position email 

Bowling Patterson, Dion Head Coach pattersondi@pcsb.org 

Cheerleading (all) Walker, Alison Head Coach andersonali@pcsb.org 

Cross Country – Boys Walsh, Catherine Head Coach walshcat@pcsb.org 

Cross Country – Girls Shackton, Bill Head Coach Shacktonw@pcsb.org 

Football Sattinger, AJ Head Coach sattingera@pcsb.org 

Football (JV)  JV Head Coach  

Golf – Boys Raynor, Cory Head Coach raynorc@pcsb.org 

Golf – Girls Davis, Jared Head Coach davisjar@pcsb.org 

Swimming/Diving Kantzler, Mark Head Coach kantzlerm@pcsb.org 

 Segovia, Kacie Assistant Coach Segovia.kacie@gmail.com 

Volleyball Freyer, Fran Head Coach freyerf@pcsb.org 

 Jette/Mosher Assistant Coaches jettem@pcsb.org and moshert@pcsb.org 
    

Winter Sports    

Basketball – Girls Ashlin, Heather Head Coach ashlinh@pcsb.org 

 Moore, Devin JV Head Coach mooredev@pcsb.org 

Basketball – Boys Patterson, Dion Head Coach pattersondi@pcsb.org 

 Crawford, Chris JV Head Coach crawfordchris@pcsb.org 

Soccer – Varsity Girls Nolan, Sean Head Coach nolanse@pcsb.org 

             – JV Girls Mosher, Tanner Assistant Coach moshert@pcsb.org 

Soccer – Boys Zanetell, Grant Head Coach zanetellg@pcsb.org 

Wrestling Jefferies, Andrew Head Coach jefferiesa@pcsb.org 

 Longano, Joe Assistant Coach longanoj@pcsb.org 
    

Spring Sports    

Baseball Eby, Michael Head Coach ebymi@pcsb.org 

Flag Football Pusateri, Tom Head Coach pusaterit@pcsb.org 

 Jackson, Jamar Assistant Coach jacksonjama@pcsb.org 

Lacrosse – Girls  Yongue, Jack Head Coach yonguej@pcsb.org 

Lacrosse – Boys  Weaver, Luke Head Coach weaverluk@pcsb.org 

Softball Bunday, Rebecca Head Coach bundayr@pcsb.org 

 Gannaway, Alice Assistant Coach gannawaya@pcsb.org 

Tennis – Boys/Girls Smith, Daniel  Head Coach  smithdan@pcsb.org 

Track – Girls  Shackton, Bill Head Coach shacktonw@pcsb.org 

 Atherholt, Tony Assistant Coach atherholtm@pcsb.org 

Track – Boys Givens, Eileen Head Coach givense@pcsb.org 

Principal:  Mr. Taylor Henderson  hendersont@pcsb.org   Athletic Director:  Mrs. Erin Overall overalle@pcsb.org  

Athletic Coordinator:  Mr. Tony Klemmer klemmera@pcsb.org    Athletic Trainer:   Tillery Greco     tillery.gerco@baycare.org 

Mandatory Insurance link: https://www.hsri.com/K12_Enrollment/Main/default.asp                                         

Link for Physicals/Paperwork: athleticclearance.com      Last updated: 5/30/2025  
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